Name of Deceased
(Surname first)

Addréss, description and date of death of Deceased

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given
and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which
notices of claims

to be given

SPRAGGINS, Jessie
Martha Agnes.
RowranDs, Owen Celyn

FURLONGER, Percy

Cox, Minnic Amelia
NewMAN, Enid Lilian
Joan.

DuNsCOMBE, Arnold
Anthony.
WARNER, Mrs. Jessie

RONAN, Sarah Jane

BurNEY-JONES, Wilfred
George Neil.
TROUNCER, Alice Beatrice

Boon, Agnes

Young, Edwin Leo

MorgaN, Herbert

-135 London Road, Liphook, Hampshire,

.17 Credenhill Street,

-123 Ditton Court Road, Westcliff-on-Sea,

23 Sidley Road, Eastbourne, Widow. 9th June 1970

9 Churchill Drive, Wem, Salop, Retired Fire Officer.
16th July 1970.

Retired

Butcher. 25th July 1970.

Streatham,

London S.W.16,
1st July 1970.

Spinster.
30:;9_%shcrorft Road, Luton, Married. 19th January

lﬂlg;lbe Meadway, Buckhurst Hill, Essex. 7th June

102 Bridle Road, Shirley, Croydon, Surrey.
March 1970.

24th

Essex,
formerly Gladstone House, 40 Hartington Road,
?g;lghend-on—Sea, Essex, Widow. 2nd February

57 Morton Way, Southgate, London N.14, Sales
Manager. 13th June 1970.

Henfold, Beare Green,
4th April 1970.

Dorking, Surrey, Widow.

126 Uxbridge Road, Hatch End, Pinner, Middlesex,
Widow. 16th June 1970.

15 Nova Road, Croydon, Surrey, formerly 91 Ravens-
llag%ne Park, Catford, London S.E.6. 4th June

68 Avenue Road, Dorridge, Solihull, Warwickshire,
Accountant (Retired). 22nd June 1970.

Waugh & Co., 33 Boltro Road, Haywards Heath, Sussex, Solicitors.
Foreman.)

(William George

National Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee & Income Tax Department, 8 Mardol
Head, Shrewsbury, Salop.

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 145 High Street, Guildford,
Surrey, or Potter Owtram & Peck, Lloyds Bank Chambers, Liphook, Hampshire,
Solicitors.

BaéclRagyslI?ank Limited, Trustee Department, Crown House, 1 North End, Croydon
P. -

Wright & Webb, 10 Soho Square, London W1V 6EE, Solicitors.

(Robert James Frank
Newman and Graham Anthony Newman.)

Layzell Hayes & Morley-Slinn, Stradbroke House, 310 Muswell Hill Broadway, London
N.10, Solicitors. (Midland Bank Execcutor and Trustee Company Limited.)

Michael Pringle & John, 100 Park Lane, Croydon CR9 1DR, Solicitors. (Margaret
Jessie McKenzie.)
Burnett L. Elman, 7 John Strcet, Bedford Row, London W.C.1, Solicitor. (Gwendoline

Bradley Mayers and Burnett Leon Elman.)

Laytons, 21 Old Buildings, Lincoln’s Inn, London W.C.2, Solicitors. (The Public
Trustee.)
Druces & Attlee, 82 King William Street, London E.C.4, Solicitors. (The London

Life Association Limited.)

Mills Curry & Gaskell, 262 Uxbridge Road, Hatch End, Pinner, Middx HAS5 .4-]A,
Solicitors. (Peter Jordan Boon and John Nicholas Boon.)

Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, Bank Buildings, 20 Kingsway,
London W.C.2.

Midland Bank Executor and 'I‘rustee Company Limited, Birmingham Branch (A/c
045583), 33 Bennetts Hill, Birmingham 2,

8th October 1970
14th October 1970

15¢th October 1970

15th October 1970
14th October 1970
9th October 1970
9th October 1970

9th October 1970

9th October 1970

9th October 1970

10th October 1970

9th October 1970

29th October 1970

(318)
(315)

(320)

321)

(322)

357)

(358)

(359)

(360)

(401)

(402)

(403)

(404)

8998

0461 LSNONY HI{ ‘ELLAZVS) NOANOT FHJ,



