Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before whic notices of claims to be given	
SPRAGGINS, Jessie Martha Agnes.	23 Sidley Road, Eastbourne, Widow. 9th June 1970	Waugh & Co., 33 Boltro Road, Haywards Heath, Sussex, Solicitors. (William George Foreman.)	8th October 1970	(318)
ROWLANDS, Owen Celyn	9 Churchill Drive, Wcm, Salop, Retired Fire Officer. 16th July 1970.	National Westminster Bank Limited, Trustee & Income Tax Department, 8 Mardol Head, Shrewsbury, Salop.	14th October 1970	(315)
FURLONGER, Percy	35 London Road, Liphook, Hampshire, Retired Butcher. 25th July 1970.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 145 High Street, Guildford, Surrey, or Potter Owtram & Peck, Lloyds Bank Chambers, Liphook, Hampshire, Solicitors.	15th October 1970	(320)
Cox, Minnic Amelia	7 Credenhill Street, Streatham, London S.W.16, Spinster. 1st July 1970.	Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, Crown House, 1 North End, Croydon CR9 1RP.		(321)
Newman, Enid Lilian Joan.	303 Ashcroft Road, Luton, Married. 19th January 1970.	Wright & Webb, 10 Soho Square, London W1V 6EE, Solicitors. (Robert James Frank Newman and Graham Anthony Newman.)	14th October 1970	(322)
Dunscombe, Arnold Anthony.	10 The Meadway, Buckhurst Hill, Essex. 7th June 1970.	Layzell Hayes & Morley-Slinn, Stradbroke House, 310 Muswell Hill Broadway, London N.10, Solicitors. (Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited.)	9th October 1970	(357)
WARNER, Mrs. Jessie	102 Bridle Road, Shirley, Croydon, Surrey. 24th March 1970.	Michael Pringle & John, 100 Park Lane, Croydon CR9 1DR, Solicitors. (Margaret Jessie McKenzie.)	9th October 1970	(358)
RONAN, Sarah Jane	23 Ditton Court Road, Westeliff-on-Sea, Essex, formerly Gladstone House, 40 Hartington Road, Southend-on-Sea, Essex, Widow. 2nd February 1970.	Burnett L. Elman, 7 John Street, Bedford Row, London W.C.1, Solicitor. (Gwendoline Bradley Mayers and Burnett Leon Elman.)	9th October 1970	(359)
Burney-Jones, Wilfred George Neil.	57 Morton Way, Southgate, London N.14, Sales Manager. 13th June 1970.	Laytons, 21 Old Buildings, Lincoln's Inn, London W.C.2, Solicitors. (The Public Trustee.)	9th October 1970	(360)
TROUNCER, Alice Beatrice	Henfold, Beare Green, Dorking, Surrey, Widow. 4th April 1970.	Druces & Attlee, 82 King William Street, London E.C.4, Solicitors. (The London Life Association Limited.)	9th October 1970	(401)
Boon, Agnes	126 Uxbridge Road, Hatch End, Pinner, Middlesex, Widow. 16th June 1970.	Mills Curry & Gaskell, 262 Uxbridge Road, Hatch End, Pinner, Middx HA5 4JA, Solicitors. (Peter Jordan Boon and John Nicholas Boon.)		(402)
Young, Edwin Leo	15 Nova Road, Croydon, Surrey, formerly 91 Ravens- bourne Park, Catford, London S.E.6. 4th June 1970.	Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, Bank Buildings, 20 Kingsway, London W.C.2.		(403)
Morgan, Herbert	68 Avenue Road, Dorridge, Solihull, Warwickshire, Accountant (Retired). 22nd June 1970.	Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, Birmingham Branch (A/c 045583), 33 Bennetts Hill, Birmingham 2.		(404)